Fiber Optic ENG/SNG Snake
Sidewinder™
Features
• Rugged, Portable Unit
• NEW interchangeable modules
• Military tactical cable
• Military standard connector
• 2 Video, 4 Audio, Intercom & Data

VM700A Video Analyzer, Tektronix 1910 Digital Video
Signal Generator and Audio Precision System One
ORDERING INFORMATION
The new modular Sidewinder™ System is ordered as component items.  Order Hub
assembly, Mussel Shell or rack mount frame, cable assembly on reel, video and
audio modules, intercom plug-in modules and options separately.
1) Basic Sidewinder Hub Assembly—fits in any size reel, holds 4 modules (2V+2A)
2) Mussel Shell (military optical receptacle) or Viper 442 Rack Mount frame (ST)
3) Cable Assembly—Tac-4 Heavy Duty cable, military plug outside, 4 STs inside
• SM Reel—Small reel, 500 ft. Single mode or Multimode
• MD Reel—Medium reel, 1,000 ft. Single mode or Multimode
• XL Reel—Large reel, 2,000 ft. Single mode or Multimode
4) Video and Audio Transmitter (TX) & Receiver (RX) Module Sets
• TX/RX103—NTSC/PAL analog video module set; meets RS250-C-SH
• TX/RX259—ITU-R 601 serial digital video interface module set; 270 Mbps
• TX/RX292—Wideband serial digital video interface; 19.4 Mbps to 1.5 Gbps
• TX/RX280—dual 18-bit audio module set; mic/line analog in; line out; Aux ready
• TX/RX260—AES/EBU 2-way transceiver module set; digital audio in and out
5) Intercom Plug-in Modules, requires 2-way TX/RX280 modules for intercom/data
• ADDR-AUX-4W—2 channels of balanced, non-powered audio on 2 XLRs
• ADDR-AUX-RTS—2 channels of Telex® RTS, power to belt packs, 1 XLR
• ADDR-AUX-CC—2 channels of Clear-Com®, power to belt packs, 2 XLRs